507798164 03/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7845294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPANOLUX N.V DIV. BALTERIO	03/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNILIN BVBA	
Street Address:	OOIGEMSTRAAT 3	
City:	WIELSBEKE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-8710	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18121276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19791.163.1.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=19791-163-1-1-1-Assignment-2-Spanolux-to-UnilinBVBA#page1.tif source=19791-163-1-1-1-Assignment-2-Spanolux-to-UnilinBVBA#page2.tif

PATENT 507798164 REEL: 062979 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

S190

G50642

WHEREAS, Spanolux N.V.-Div. Balterio, ("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, and having offices at Wakkensteenweg 37B, B-8710 Sint-Baafs-Vijve, Belgium is the owner of the US Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Appendix.

WHEREAS, Unilin BVBA, ("Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, and having offices at Ooigemstraat 3, B-8710 Wielsbeke, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the US Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Appendix and including said US Patent Applications and Patents, and all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements disclosed in said US Patent Applications and Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative identified below, transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the US Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Appendix and including said US Patent Applications and Patents, and all divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements disclosed in said US Patent Applications and Patents, to have and to hold with the same rights, including the rights to collect for past damages, as the Assignor had, had this Assignment not been made.

		January 84/03/2077
Spanolux N.VDivBalte	TIO	Signature of Witness Date
The state of the s		FIEN VANCOPPENOLLE
Signature		Printed Name of Witness
Lode De Boe, permanent representa Paul De Cock, permanent representa		
(Print Name)		CANTECLEERSTRAAT 12
Directors		8-8730 HARELBEKE
(Title)		B E 4 6 14 80

Appendix

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
8,205,404 B2	2012-06-26	12/440,812	2009-05-11	COVERING PANEL WITH
				BEVELLED EDGES HAVING
				VARYING CROSS-SECTION,
				AND APPARATUS AND
				METHOD OF MAKING THE
				SAME
9,015,924 B2	2015-04-28	13/528,415	2012-06-04	METHOD OF MAKING A
				COVERING PANEL WITH
				BEVELLED EDGES HAVING
				VARYING CROSS-SECTION
8,784,671 B2	2014-07-22	12/681,220	2010-06-07	METHOD OF
				MANUFACTURING A PRESS
				PLATE, A PRESS PLATE, A
				METHOD OF EMBOSSING A
				FLOOR PANEL, AND A
				FLOOR PANEL
8,956,714 B2	2015-02-17	12/594,989	2009-10-07	METHOD AND APPARATUS
				FOR MANUFACTURING
				LAMINATE FLOOR PANELS
				COMPRISING A CORE
				CONTAINING
				WOOD/PLASTIC
				COMPOSITE, AS WELL AS
9,206,611 B2	2015-12-08	13/548,420	2012-07-13	FLOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY
				AND FLOOR PANEL FOR
				USE THEREIN
9,003,735 B2	2015-04-14	13/640,814	2012-10-12	FLOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY
8,997,430 B1	2015-04-07	14/591,448	2015-01-07	FLOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY
9,476,208 B2	2016-10-25	14/635,805	2015-03-02	FLOOR PANEL ASSEMBLY
8,813,454 B2	2014-08-26	13/704,842	2013-02-27	PANEL COUPLING
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ASSEMBLY
N/A	N/A	12/697,571	2010-02-01	METHOD OF
				MANUFACTURING A
				LAMINATE PANEL, AN
				APPARATUS AND A
				LAMINATE PANEL
N/A	N/A	14/678,653	2015-04-03	METHOD OF
				MANUFACTURING A FLOOR
				BOARD
N/A	N/A	14/427,500	2015-03-11	METHOD AND AN
				APPARATUS FOR
				DECORATING A PANEL
N/A	N/A	14/892,665	2015-11-20	A METHOD OF
				DECORATING A SUBSTRATE

PATENT REEL: 062979 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 05/14/2023